
Approved NPR Budget was $1,658,725,627
Actual result was NPR of $1,729,015
$80,290,156 was the NPR overage for FY23.
Breakdown:
Utilization was $121,231,384 ($35.9M Medicare, $10.2M 
Medicaid, $15.7M Self-Pay & Other with $59.4M being 
Commercial)
Rate was not the driver.
Actual overage of $80.2M is less than the utilization 
overage of $121.1M.*
*Noting that rate and payor mix are both negative drivers for Major Comm.

Of special note: UVMMC began budgeting FY23 under a new 
CFO and with $19.98M loss recorded as of February 2022.  As 
budgeting continued and GMCB FY23 presentations were 
underway, UVMMC was still suffering with a $33.5M loss on 
record through August.  

UVMMC was in no way able to predict utilization at the level 
that occurred.  UVMMC FY23 budget was based upon what 
was known and therefore request in accordance with 
Enforcement Rule 3.00 that GMCB allow UVMMC to retain 
the NPR that was generated by volume as this NPR was used 
to cover the associated costs of providing the additional care 
sought by patients. 

UVMMC FY23 NPR results – Basis and Request




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2

